
PROGRAMMA VIAGGIO DIDATTICO
STUDY TRIP ITINERARY

2023/2024

SUNDAY APRIL 14TH  2024
06:50
Meeting at Bra Movicentro
07:00
Departure from Bra Movicentro by bus
Lunch on the way (reimbursed meal, can be bought beforehand)
15:00 (approx.)
Arrival and check-in at Ponte Porton
https://www.ponteporton.com/
16:00
Clai winery, naturally produced wines
https://www.clai.hr/it/
18:00
Dinner at Stara Skola
https://www.staraskola.hr/
21:15
Transfer and accommodation at hotel Ponte Porton
https://www.ponteporton.com/

MONDAY APRIL 15TH  2024
Breakfast at hotel
8:30
Departure by bus
9:15
Visit in Vrsar: local community of women making Vrsaranski amaretti, a traditional walnut cookie
https://infovrsar.com/it/sapori/ricette/amaretti-di-orsera/
10:45
Departure by bus
11:15
Visit and tasting at Istrida oyster and mussle farm at Limski Kanal
https://infovrsar.com/it/sapori/esperienze-gourmet/ostriche-dal-golfo-di-leme/
13:30
Departure by bus
14:00
Lunch and visit at micro winery Ghira, specialized in wines aged in amphora
https://www.vinarinovigrad.com/en/services/ghira-2
17:00 (approx.)
Pass by hotel or *If weather is nice and you all have energy stop for a brief walk in Grožnjan village
https://www.istra.hr/it/destinazioni/groznjan
19:00
Dinner and Accommodation at Ponte Porton
https://www.ponteporton.com/

Viaggio ID:  CRO2-2324
14/04/2024 - 21/04/2024

Titolo Viaggio: Viaggio Territoriale in Croazia 
Study Trip full name:   Study Trip - EU - Croatia

Tutor: A. Bernardi

TUTOR/PRG_STG
pagina 1

Il presente programma può subire variazioni. 
The stage itinerary is subject to changes.



PROGRAMMA VIAGGIO DIDATTICO
STUDY TRIP ITINERARY

2023/2024

TUESDAY APRIL 16TH  2024
Breakfast at hotel
Check-out
9.15
Departure by bus for Cres Island
11.15
Ferry from Brestova (Istria) to Porozina (Cres)
http://www.isola-lussino.hr/transport/ferry/
12:30
Lunch at Bukaleta, traditional restaurant with a focus on Cres lamb dishes
https://www.lonelyplanetitalia.it/destinazioni/croazia/cres/poi/konoba-bukaleta
14:30
Visit of the family’s sheep’s milk cheese making facility
15:30
Departure by bus
16:30
Check-in at Galboka Residence
Free time, enjoy the surroundings
19.30
Home cooked dinner at Galboka
Accommodation at Galboka Residence
http://www.galbokaresidence.com/index.php/en/

WEDNESDAY APRIL 17TH  2024
Breakfast at residence
9:45
Departure by bus
10:00
Morning and lunch at Losin Bio
Visit of the farm, learning about the Organic Forest production method, practical activities in the field, 
harvesting produce for lunch and cooking together.
Lunch on farm – vegetables from the garden!
https://www.facebook.com/losinbio/
Afternoon
Free time, ** If weather is good and you feel like it on the way back to Galboka you can stop for a brief 
walk around Osor
https://www.val-losinj.hr/it/info/osor/33
Back to Galboka
19:30
Dinner at Bistro Barbacuan (by foot) featuring local seasonal seafood cooked traditionally. Dinco the host,
will be explaining the recipes, the seafood and the fishing techniques on the island.
Accommodation at Galboka Residence
http://www.galbokaresidence.com/index.php/en/

THURSDAY APRIL 18TH  2024
Breakfast at residence
9:30
Departure by bus
10:00
Visit of the seabream and seabass farm More

TUTOR/PRG_STG
pagina 2

Il presente programma può subire variazioni. 
The stage itinerary is subject to changes.



PROGRAMMA VIAGGIO DIDATTICO
STUDY TRIP ITINERARY

2023/2024

https://more-losinj.hr/it/
12.30
Lunch at Dinco’s house: traditional lamb peka - a very popular traditional method of preparing various 
specialties across Croatia. It involves roasting the food over open flames using a clay or wrought-iron 
baking vessel
Afternoon: Meeting with a shepherd, learning about the sheep herding tradition on the island
Optional activity: traditional lamb slaughter
Return to Galboka by bus
Free “Open dinner” at Galboka – group can cook together with ingredients bought along the road
Accommodation at Galboka Residence
http://www.galbokaresidence.com/index.php/en/

FRIDAY APRIL 19TH  2024
Breakfast at residence
Check-out
8:45
Departure by bus
*stop at local bakery to buy some burek to have as a snack – late lunch!
10:00
Visit of the Sheep Breeding museum of Lubenice
https://www.visitcres.hr/croatia-island-cres/atrakcije-cres/muzej-ovcarstva-cres.aspx
Walk around Lubenice, UNESCO site
12:00
Departure by bus
13:30
Ferry from Porozina (Cres) to Brestova (Istria)
http://www.isola-lussino.hr/transport/ferry/
15:00
Visit and lunch at Kumparička goat farm
https://www.kumparicka.com/
Departure by bus for Pola
Check in at hotel Galija
FREE DINNER
**please note tomorrow we go fishing super early try and go to sleep early! You can go out till late 
tomorrow ☺
Accommodation at hotel Galija
https://www.hotelgalija.hr/it/

SATURDAY APRIL 20TH  2024
Packed breakfast from hotel
6:10
Departure by bus
7:00
Early morning fishing: group will be divided on 2 traditional fishing boats with the fisherman from Batelina 
restaurant
*Weather dependent activity
10:45
Transfer by bus
11:30
Visit and lunch at Rino Šuran winery, wine made following biodynamics philosophy

TUTOR/PRG_STG
pagina 3

Il presente programma può subire variazioni. 
The stage itinerary is subject to changes.



PROGRAMMA VIAGGIO DIDATTICO
STUDY TRIP ITINERARY

2023/2024

https://www.suran.hr/
14:30
Departure by bus
15:00
Visit at Cadenela, organic extra virgin olive oil maker
https://www.cadenela.com/
16:30
Transfer back to Pola, pass by hotel
18:00
Departure by bus for Batelina
18:30
Fish cooking workshop and dinner at Batelina, featuring the catch from the morning
https://guide.michelin.com/it/it/istria/banjole/ristorante/batelina
Accommodation at hotel Galija
https://www.hotelgalija.hr/it/

SUNDAY APRIL 21TH  2024
Breakfast at hotel (don’t exaggerate you have brunch soon!)
Check out
9:00
Departure by bus
11:00
Brunch at Mimì e Cocotte, Trieste
13:00 (approx.)
Departure by bus
19:00 (approx.)
Arrival at Bra Movicentro (approx)

TUTOR/PRG_STG
pagina 4

Il presente programma può subire variazioni. 
The stage itinerary is subject to changes.


